

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19192-19196/2008

RAMESHWAR ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr Shashank K Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Service is complete as against respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one weeks' time to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service as regards the respondent No.1.

Time as sought is provided to him. In default of filing the affidavit within time, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

List again on 24.2.2011 in case the affidavit is filed.  
(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj