

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19192-19196/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2008 in CMWP No.32677/2008, CMWP No.32713/2008, CMWP No.32749/2008, CMWP No.32752/2008, CMWP No.32803/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESHWAR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner to withdraw the special leave petitions is taken on record. Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection for granting the prayer made in the application filed.

In view of the above, the petitions are disposed of as withdrawn.

Ordered accordingly.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
Court Master

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
Court Master